AN/PVS-17
killFlash® PVS17-ARD
0 1"
0 50mm
killFLASH®
PVS17-ARD
Patented
killFlash® PVS17-ARD for Litton AN/PVS-17 Mini Night Vision Sight
Tenebraex Corporation  www.camouflage.com
SPECIFICATIONS
Mechanical
Dimensions o.d       2.2”  (37mm)
length  .7”     (17mm)
Weight Each .6 oz.   (13g)
Housing Material Matte black glass-filled
thermoplastic
Filter Material Resin-reinforced composite
honeycomb with special
matte black coating
Temp. Range +160 to  -60 F
+  71 to  -51 C
Optical
% Light Loss Approximately 15%
Maintenance
Rinse with water to clear cells, blow dry
The killFlash® model PVS17-ARD is designed to eliminate potentially compromising reflections from the objective lens of the
AN/PVS-17 Mini Night Vision Sight (MNVS). This compact ARD gives the same glint protection as a traditional tube over 8
inches long.  The patented geometry of the ARD’s honeycomb shield maintains a clear, bright view through the sight and does
not interfere with target acquisition. The lightweight, low maintenance design adds virtually no additional weight to the soldier’s
load.  To install, the ARD is simply screwed into the front of the sight.  The sight’s objective lens cover/day filter can still be
used when the ARD is mounted.
If they don’t see you... they don’t shoot you.®
27 Drydock Ave., Boston, MA 02210 USA • e-mail: sales@camouflage.com
©2002 Tenebraex Corporation  1002
Specifications subject to change without notice